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Figure 1:

Overview:
LED Watts: 4.9W
System Watts: 7.0W
Controllability: 0-10V dimming down to 0.1%
Weight: 5.5 lbs.
Protection Class: IP65

Tools Required:

•	 3mm hex screw driver

System bollard head - Asymmetric wide throw - 180° 85 015

Notice to Installer for 85 015:
1. See page 2 for specific product safety warnings.
2. Fixture may be damaged if connected to conduit systems that contain water - Article 	
    300-5G of  the National Electric Code requires that “Conduits or raceways through 	
    which moisture may contact energized live parts shall be sealed or plugged at either 	
    or both ends.”
3. Wet location listing does not imply suitability for exposure to standing water for long 	
    periods of time.
4. Supply wiring connection are made to 5-pin connector in accompanying bollard tube. 	
    Refer to bollard tube installation instructions for wiring instructions.  
    Note: Bollard tube with integrated emergency battery pack uses quick disconnects 	
    rather than 5-pin connector).
5. Bollard head is rotatable on bollard tube.  

NOTE: For proper installation, an accompanying bollard tube must be selected 
with the bollard head. 

85 015 installation to aluminum system bollard tube:
1. Install bollard tube per bollard tube installation instructions. 
2. Connect male 5-pin connector from bollard head to female 5-pin connector from 	
    bollard tube. Twist ring between connectors clockwise as far as it will go until 		
    completely sealed. NOTE: THE CONNECTORS WILL ONLY FASTEN IN ONE 	
    ORIENTATION TO ENSURE WIRING CONNECTIONS ARE CORRECT.
3. Insert bollard head into bollard tube and turn clockwise as far as it will go (Figure 1).
4. Secure bollard head by tightening (1) 3mm hex head set screw located on the tube. 
5. Complete additional installation steps for system bollard tube as applicable.

85 015 installation to wood system bollard tube:
1. Route luminaire head flexible conduit with wiring through wood bollard tube to the 	
    base.
2. Insert bollard head into bollard tube and turn clockwise until it stops (Figure 1).
3. Secure bollard head by tightening (1) 3mm hex head set screw located on side of 	
    wood bollard tube.  
4. Complete bollard tube installation by following installation instructions for wood 	
    system bollard tube as applicable. 

Dimensions
A: 5-1/8

B: 5-5/8

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.
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Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
Pollerleuchtenkopf mit abgeblendetem Licht. 
Lichtaustritt 180°.
Das Licht wird von einem Kegelreflektor 
gleichmäßig auf die zu beleuchtende Fläche 
gelenkt.
Für die Verwendung im modularen 
Systempollerleuchten-Programm.

Application
Bollard head with shielded light. Light exit 180°.
The light is deflected by means of a conical 
reflector onto the surface to be illuminated.
For usage in the modular system bollard range.

Utilisation
Tête de balise, éclairage défilé. Diffusion 
d’éclairage sur 180°.
La lumière est dirigée sur la surface à éclairer 
par un réflecteur conique.
À utiliser dans le programme de balises 
modulaires.

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss,  
Aluminium und Edelstahl 
Beschichtungstechnologie BEGA Unidure®

Borosilikatglas
Einseitiger Lichtaustritt 180°
Passend zu Pollerrohr ø 140 mm
Anschlussleitung H05VV-F 3 G 1@
Leitungslänge 1 m
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
Erfüllt Flicker-Anforderungen gemäß IEEE 1789, 
DIN IEC/TR 63158, DIN IEC/TR 61547-1 
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Temporäre thermische Regulierung der 
Leuchtenleistung zum Schutz temperatur-
empfindlicher Bauteile, ohne die Leuchte 
abzuschalten 
Schutzklasse I 
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
Schlagfestigkeit IK07 
Schutz gegen mechanische  
Schläge < 2 Joule 
r – Sicherheitszeichen 
c  – Konformitätszeichen 
Gewicht: 2,5 kg 
Dieses Produkt enthält Lichtquellen der 
Energieeffizienzklasse(n) C

Product description
Luminaire made of cast aluminium,  
aluminium and stainless steel 
BEGA Unidure® coating technology
Borosilicate glass
Single side light exit 180°
Suitable for bollard tube ø 140 mm
Connecting cable H05VV-F 3 G 1@
Cable length 1 m
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
Complies with flicker requirements in 
accordance with IEEE 1789,  
DIN IEC/TR 63158, DIN IEC/TR 61547-1 
LED power supply unit
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Temporary thermal regulation to protect 
temperature-sensitive components without 
switching off the luminaire 
Safety class I 
Protection class IP 65 
Dust-tight and protection against water jets 
Impact strength IK07 
Protection against mechanical  
impacts < 2 joule 
r – Safety mark 
c  – Conformity mark 
Weight: 2.5 kg 
This product contains light sources of energy 
efficiency class(es) C

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d’aluminium,  
aluminium et acier inoxydable 
Technologie de revêtement BEGA Unidure®

Verre en borosilicate
Diffusion d’éclairage unilatérale sur 180°
Approprié pour support de balise ø 140 mm
Câble de raccordement H05VV-F 3 G 1@
Longueur de câble 1 m
BEGA Ultimate Driver® 
Conforme aux exigences en matière de Flicker 
(scintillement) selon IEEE 1789,  
DIN IEC/TR 63158, DIN IEC/TR 61547-1 
Bloc d’alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-280 V 
BEGA Thermal Control® 
Régulation thermique temporaire de la 
puissance des luminaires pour protéger les 
composants sensibles à la température, sans 
pour autant éteindre les luminaires 
Classe de protection I 
Degré de protection IP 65 
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau 
Résistance aux chocs mécaniques IK07 
Protection contre les chocs  
mécaniques < 2 joules 
r – Sigle de sécurité 
c  – Sigle de conformité 
Poids: 2,5 kg 
Ce produit contient des sources lumineuses de 
classe d’efficacité énergétique C

Sicherheit
Für die Installation und für den Betrieb 
dieser Leuchte sind die nationalen 
Sicherheitsvorschriften zu beachten.  
Die Montage und Inbetriebnahme darf nur 
durch eine Elektrofachkraft erfolgen.
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden, die durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz 
oder Montage entstehen.  
Werden nachträglich Änderungen an der 
Leuchte vorgenommen, so gilt derjenige als 
Hersteller, der diese Änderungen vornimmt.

Safety
The installation and operation of this luminaire 
are subject to national safety regulations.  
Installation and commissioning may only be 
carried out by a qualified electrician.
The manufacturer accepts no liability for 
damage caused by improper use or installation.  
If subsequent modifications are made to 
the luminaire, the person responsible for 
these modifications shall be considered the 
manufacturer.

Sécurité
Pour l’installation et l’utilisation de ce luminaire, 
respecter les normes de sécurité nationales.  
L’installation et la mise en service ne doivent 
être effectuées que par un électricien agréé.
Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité pour 
tout dommage résultant d’une mise en œuvre 
ou d’une installation inappropriée du produit.  
Si des modifications sont apportées 
ultérieurement au luminaire, l’intervenant sera 
considéré comme étant le fabricant.
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Product Safety Warnings:
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION 
CODE BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT 
AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 
MIN 60°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.

CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE 
PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES 
INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 60°C MIN.
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